	Observing System Summary

	Observing System Name
GMD Stratospheric/Tropospheric Ozone
	Observing System Acronym
Strat/Trop Ozone

	Observing System Point of Contact (name, phone, email)
Irina Petropavlovskikh                    303-497-6279                    irina.petro@noaa.gov

	Cost Point of Contact (name, phone, email)
Brian Johnson                     301-713-3125 x 286                     brian.a.johnson@noaa.gov

	Intended Use
Research
	Life Cycle Phase
Operations

	System Owner
Climate Goal
	System Webpage
http://www.esrl.noaa.gov/gmd/ozwv/

	Description
Balloon borne ozonesonde network - 10 sites globally dispersed that conduct in situ profiles of ozone concentrations on a weekly basis. See ozonesonde sites: http://www.esrl.noaa.gov/gmd/ozwv/ozsondes/index.html Light aircraft make biweekly profiles from 11 locations in North America in conjunction with Carbon Cycle Group aircraft measurements. 



	Deployment Schedule 

	Initial Deployment: 01/01/2005 
	Projected End of Life: Indefinite 



	Quantity 

	
	FY09
	FY10
	FY11
	FY12
	FY13
	FY14
	FY15
	FY16

	Quantity Deployed 
	
	21 
	21 
	21 
	
	
	
	

	Quantity Outyears 
	
	
	
	
	21 
	21 
	21 
	21 




	System or Sensor Performance Attribute Values

	Environmental Parameters this System Measures 
	GCMD Variable measured 
	Geographic Coverage (e.g. Global, hemispheric, coastal, EEZ, ship or aircraft track, etc.) 
	Sensor/Instrument Name 
	Horizontal Resolution (e.g. km, meters) 
	Measurement Accuracy (e.g. mm, degrees C, etc.) 
	Update Frequency (e.g. days, hours, minutes, seconds) 
	Vertical Resolution (e.g. km, meters, hPA ...) 

	Strat/Trop Ozone Profiles
	Ozone: Profiles
	Global Land
	Strat/Trop Ozonesonde
	2675 km
	5 %
	7 day
	0.3 km



	Access to spatial data: 
	http://www.esrl.noaa.gov/gmd/dv/site/site_table.php#sondes

	Data Archive Location: 
	OAR Earth System Research Laboratory



	For more information about this Summary, please visit https://casanosa.noaa.gov/survey/?group_id=47 
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